DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA

Gross bilateral cooperation

Programmes and projects implemented by

LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented by
multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects
(BI-MFEA other than by NGOs and

agencies)
Cooperation implemented by NGOs

by national NGOs

by international NGOs

by NGO:s based in a developing country
Programme support

Other

2023

€ 394,669,629.14

€ 143,162,761.55

€ 101,080,082.34

€ 26,726,338.35

€ 107,122,605.47
€ 82,061,498.44
€ 22,508,284.91
€ 2,552,822.12
€ 4,079,766.51

€ 12,498,074.91

% OF BI-
LATERAL
COOP.

100.00%

36.27%

25.61%

6.77%

27.14%
20.79%
5.70%
0.65%
1.03%

3.17%

% OF
ODA

73.21%

26.56%

18.75%

4.96%

19.87%
15.22%
4.18%
0.47%
0.76%

2.32%

HUMANITARIAN

AID COMPO-
NENT

€ 99,779,038.65

€ 546,245.63

€ 40,307,913.13

€ 14,510,122.11

€ 40,764,757.78
€ 23,478,897.77
€ 16,875,860.00

€ 410,000.01

€ 3,650,000.00

% BILATERAL

% OF

HUMANITARIAN ODA

AID
25.28%

0.55%

40.40%

14.54%

40.86%
23.53%
16.91%
0.41%
0.00%

3.66%

18.60%

0.10%

7.48%

2.69%

7.56%

4.36%

3.13%

0.08%

0.00%

0.68%



