DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA	2023	% OF BI- LATERAL COOP.	% OF ODA	AID COMPO- NENT	% BILATERAL HUMANITARIAN AID	% OF ODA
Gross bilateral cooperation	€ 394,669,629.14	100.00%	73.21%	€ 99,779,038.65	25.28%	18.60%
Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	€ 143,162,761.55	36.27%	26.56%	€ 546,245.63	0.55%	0.10%
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	€ 101,080,082.34	25.61%	18.75%	€ 40,307,913.13	40.40%	7.48%
Other bilateral programmes and projects (BI-MFEA other than by NGOs and agencies)	€ 26,726,338.35	6.77%	4.96%	€ 14,510,122.11	14.54%	2.69%
Cooperation implemented by NGOs	€ 107,122,605.47	27.14%	19.87%	€ 40,764,757.78	40.86%	7.56%
by national NGOs	€ 82,061,498.44	20.79%	15.22%	€ 23,478,897.77	23.53%	4.36%
by international NGOs	€ 22,508,284.91	5.70%	4.18%	€ 16,875,860.00	16.91%	3.13%
by NGOs based in a developing country	€ 2,552,822.12	0.65%	0.47%	€ 410,000.01	0.41%	0.08%
Programme support	€ 4,079,766.51	1.03%	0.76%	-	0.00%	0.00%

3.17%

2.32%

% OF DI

LILIMANITADIAN

€ 3,650,000.00

OF DILATEDAL

3.66%

0.68%

2027

€ 12,498,074.91

DISTRIBUTION OF CROSS ODA

Other